



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5263 of 2025**

Satyaveer Alias Vijay

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Rajesh Kumar

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A.

---

**Court No. - 53**

**HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.**

At the request of learned A.G.A. list this case on 21.11.2025 in top ten cases to enable him to file counter affidavit/ objection, if any.

No further time be given to him.

Learned A.G.A. is directed to ensure the served of notice on the respondent no. 2/informant

**October 30, 2025**

Anurag Singh

**(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)**