



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5263 of 2025

Satyaveer Alias Vijay

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajesh Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

On the last date i.e. 19.1.2026, learned AGA was directed to seeks instructions from the concerned jail authority regarding the medical condition of the appellant but till date no such report has been filed on behalf of State.

Learned AGA seeks one more opportunity to comply the order dated 19.1.2026 regarding seeking instructions about the medical condition of the appellant. In the interest of justice, two weeks' further time is granted to learned AGA to comply the order dated 19.1.2026.

List on 16.2.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

February 2, 2026

KK Patel