



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5263 of 2025

Satyaveer Alias Vijay

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajesh Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Today, instructions received from the Jail Superintendent, Central Jail, Fatehgarh submitted by the learned AGA, which is taken on record.,.

As per report of Senior Consultant, Central Jail, Fatehgarh, the health condition of the appellant is good and satisfactory and further treatment is going on.

List this case on 16.3.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

February 16, 2026

Brijesh